
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:98
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
NEW POLICY ON URBAN DEVELOPMENT
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been proposed to formulate a new policy on `Urban Development` considering new technologies that are prevalent in other countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Existing policies of the Government do not restrict/prohibit use of new technologies for urban development.
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